
Faith Courage Love
Faith to move forward in confidence and succeed.

Courage to make a difference in the world every day.
Love one another as God loves us.

Parent Newsletter 30.06.2023

Website - www.roecliffe.n-yorks.sch.uk
Facebook - Roecliffe CE Primary School

Twitter - @roecliffeschool

Dear parent / carer

We hope you enjoy finding out our Roecliffe news this week!

● Striking and fielding tournament
Congratulations to our Year 2 children who took part in the Sporting Influence Striking
and Fielding tournament at Green Hammerton Primary today.
https://roecliffe.n-yorks.sch.uk/8275-2/

● Forest School reminders
Class 1 children will take part in Forest School activities in the afternoons on Monday 3rd,
10th and 17th July.

Our Class 2 and Class 3 children are able to enjoy some bonus morning sessions as Class
1 will attend their session in the afternoons. Class 2 children will take part in Forest School
activities in the mornings on Monday 10th and 17th July.

Class 3 children will take part in Forest School activities in the mornings on Monday 3rd
July.

Children should wear long sleeved tops and trousers for their Forest School sessions.

● Money makes the world go round!
We are looking forward to representatives from HSBC joining us next Friday. They will
deliver workshops in each class on using money and maths in real-life contexts. Thank you
to Miss Lonsdale for organising this.

● Updated school uniform policy
Please note that in our updated school uniform policy, children may wear plain black
trainers at school. Useful to know as we approach the shoe buying window in the summer
holiday!
https://roecliffe.n-yorks.sch.uk/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/Uniform-Policy-3-1.pdf

https://roecliffe.n-yorks.sch.uk/8275-2/
https://roecliffe.n-yorks.sch.uk/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/Uniform-Policy-3-1.pdf


● Teaching assistant vacancy at Roecliffe
Do you know a special someone who would be interested in our Teaching Assistant
vacancy at our wonderful school? If so, please let them know that they can find details of
this rewarding role on North Yorkshire Council jobs, DFE Teacher Vacancies website and
our school website:
https://roecliffe.n-yorks.sch.uk/about-us/vacancies/

● Autumn Menu
Copies of the Autumn menu will be coming home with your child tonight, please can you
make their lunch choices on the attached form and return to the office by Wednesday 19th
July.

● Teacher strike action
Roecliffe will remain open during the 3rd and 5th July teacher strike days.

● Football summer camp
Please see the attached flyer for Yorkshire Football Coaching Summer Camp

● 2023-24 academic year
Training days for 2023-24 are:
Monday 4th September
Tuesday 5th September
Monday 8th January
Monday 8th April
Monday 22nd July
School will be closed on these days.

● Winning house this week
Congratulations to West for achieving the most house points this week!

● Positive Learning Behaviours (PLB) Awards
Congratulations to these superstar children who have been awarded the PLB
award this week. Our PLB which we are focussing on this half-term is ‘I work
positively with others’.

Class 1 - Clemmie & Georgie
Class 2 - Freddie S
Class 3 - Crarlie

We hope you have a very enjoyable weekend!
Mrs Briggs

https://roecliffe.n-yorks.sch.uk/about-us/vacancies/


Diary Dates

Friday 30th June Cricket/Striking Event at Green Hammerton Primary

Friday 7th July Year 6 Leavers Service - Ripon Cathedral

Friday 7th July HSBC FInance Workshops for all children

Wednesday 12th July -Friday 14th July Class 3 residential trip to Marrick Priory

Monday 17th July Annual reports issued

Wednesday 19th July Class 3 Production

Thursday 20th July Year 6 Trip to Lightwater Valley

Friday 21st July Year 6 Leavers Service 1.30pm



Term Dates

Friday 21st July 2.30pm School Closes for Summer

Autumn Term

Monday 4th September School Closed - Training Day

Tuesday 5th September School Closed - Training Day

Wednesday 6th September School Opens

Friday 27th October 3.30pm School Closes for half-term

Monday 6th November School Opens

Friday 22nd December 2.30pm School Closes for Christmas

Spring Term

Monday 8th January School Closed - Training Day

Tuesday 9th January School Opens

Friday 9th February 3.30pm School Closes for half-term

Monday 19th February School Opens

Friday 22nd March 2.30pm School Closes for Easter

Summer Term

Monday 8th April School Closed - Training Day

Tuesday 9th April School Opens

Monday 6th May School Closed - Bank Holiday

Friday 24th May 3.30pm School Closes for half-term

Monday 3rd June School Opens

Friday 19th July 2.30pm School Closes for Summer

Monday 22nd July School Closed - Training Day


